

2026 Voluntary Contributions and Charges-Kindergarten to Year 6

Advance Notice – Not to be paid until 2026

CONTRIBUTIONS

In accordance with the Department of Education Contributions, Charges and Fees Policy September 2001, schools can request up to a maximum 'voluntary' contribution of \$60 per child in years Kindergarten to Year 6.

A Contribution is 'voluntary', and the funds are used towards the cost of materials, services and facilities used by students in the educational program.

For 2026 Wooroloo Primary School Council has approved the following Contributions.

Years	Contribute To	Amount						
Kindergarten to Year 1	Photocopying	\$20.00						
	Learning Materials	\$20.00	\$60.00					
	Craft Supplies	\$20.00						
Years 2 to 6	Photocopying	\$20.00						
	Learning Materials	\$20.00	\$60.00					
	Materials: art & craft, science activities,	\$20.00						
	design & technology, science	320.00						
OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS REQUESTED								
P & C Voluntary Contrib	\$10.00							
TOTAL (per Studer	\$70.00							

CHARGES – EXTRA COST OPTIONS

The term 'charges' refers to the provision of extra cost optional activities which is part of an education program which Contributions do not cover. All of the following are optional and if no payment is received, an educational activity with a similar outcome will be provided to that student. All charges are based on maximum cost per student. If a particular event does not transpire within the school year no charges for that event will apply.

Payment of these Charges is NOT required at the time of finalising payment of 'Voluntary Contributions'. The 2026 Charges extra cost optional activities, which have been approved by the School Council, are as follows.

10110 115.									
Item	K	PP	1	2	3	4	5	6	
Excursions */	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Incursions	00.00	\$60.00	\$60.00						
School Photographs	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
In Term Swimming	¢00.0	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	
Lessons *		\$90.00							
Interschool Sport *			\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
PEAC Program						\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
Instrumental Music							\$120.00	\$120.00	
Graduations *								\$50.00	
Year 6 Leavers Shirt								\$80.00	
Year 5/6 Camp *							\$500.00	\$500.00	
TOTAL	\$120.00	\$210.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$920.00	\$1050.00	

* Bus travel component may not be refundable in items above.



PERSONAL USE LIST

These items have been approved by the School Council as being required by students for personal use in the educational programs provided by this school. These can be purchased through the suggested supplier or a supplier of your own choice.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Payment can be made via correct cash or paid direct into the school bank account, details below. If paying into the school bank account, please include student name in the reference.

Account Name:

Wooroloo Primary School, BSB: 066 003, Account Number: 00 902 859

Parents may consider a progressive payment arrangement where 'contributions' and 'charges' can be paid off; arrangements to be negotiated with the Principal or Manager Corporate Services.

PROGRESSIVE PAYMENT OPTIONS (per student)

- Payment in full via Cash or Direct Deposit
- Progressive Payment Arrangement If you are considering one of the below, please contact the front office to obtain a form to complete.
 - \$10.00 per week over 7 weeks
 - \$10.00 per fortnight over 7 fortnights
 - \$10.00 per month over 7 months
 - \$14.00 per week over 5 weeks
 - \$14.00 per fortnight over 5 fortnights
 - \$14.00 per month over 5 months

If unable to pay in full or none of the above Progressive Payment Arrangement options are suitable, please contact the front office to make an alternative option.